GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1806
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27™ JULY, 2022
BSNL OFFICE
1806. SHRIMATI SANGEETA AZAD:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:
@ whether there is a lack of basic facilities at various BSNL office in Uttar Pradesh

particularly in Azamgarh and if so, the details thereof including the budget allotted and
distributed therefor;

(b) whether any authority has been made accountable for the failure of equipment/lack of
facilities and if so, the details thereof;

(©) whether any action has been taken on reporting of such cases; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor including the time by which the
action is likely to be taken?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN)

@ There is no lack of basic facilities at various BSNL offices in Uttar Pradesh including
Azamgarh Operational Area which is a part of Gorakhpur Business Area. The Budget allotment
to Gorakhpur Business Area for the Financial Year 2021-22 and 2022-23 is Rs.43.85 Crores and
Rs.24.22 Crores respectively.

(b) Not applicable in lieu of (a) above.

(©) No case has been reported.

(d) Not applicable in lieu of (c) above.
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